

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs L White

Respondent: Wellspring Academy Trust

Heard at:Remotely by CVP
(Notionally at Lincoln)On:25, 27 and 28 October 2021

Before: Employment Judge Clark Mr G Edmondson Ms H Andrews

RepresentationClaimant:Mr Bronze of CounselRespondent:Mr Shepherd, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

The unanimous judgment of the tribunal is that: -

- 1. The claim of disability discrimination succeeds.
- 2. The claim of unfair dismissal succeeds.
- 3. Remedy to be determined at a future hearing, if not agreed.

Employment Judge Clark

28 October 2021

Sent to the parties on:

.....

For the Tribunal:

.....